B/ARRICZADE B/ARRICZADE:

(1)M8 x 25mm Hex Bolt /
STEP 4 (2) 6mm Hex Bolts STEP 6 (2)M8 x 24mm Flat Washers a
(4) 6mm Flat Washers (1)M8 Lock Nut /
(2) 6mm Nylon Lock Nuts _bv M8 x 25mm Combo woﬂ
Loosely fit the Passenger Front reinforcement bracket to the inside of the vehicle pinch weld Then fit the running board onto the center bracket, and loosely secure into place using (1)
using (2) M6 x 25mm hex bolts, (4) M6 flat washers, and (2) M6 lock nuts. Do not fully tighten M8 x 25mm combo bolt, (1) M8 x 25mm hex bolt, (2) M8 x 24mm flat washer, (1) M8 lock
to allow for later adjustments. Repeat this step for all Passenger reinforcement brackets. nut. Repeat the step for PS rear step bracket.
STEP 7
STEP 5
[ (2) M8 x 25mm Combo Bolts | Tighten the mounting brackets to the vehicle. Adjust the running board to the desired angle,

and tighten the bolts to secure the step into place. See photo for tightening order visual.
With all brackets loosely mounted to the vehicle, fit the running board onto the front

bracket, and loosely secure into place using (2) M8 x 25mm combo bolts.

Repeat steps 1-7 for the remaining running board.
Installation is now complete.




'syexoelq days || Joj dajs siy) Jeaday “syuswisnipe Jsje| o) Mojje 0}
uayyBy Ajing Jou oQ “Ieysem jey wwgz x giN (1) PUe ‘Jaysem 0] Al (1) og X8y WwGE X g
(1) Buisn sjoy Apog papealy apIyaA sy} 0 Joxoelq de)s Juol Jebusssed (1) ay) Ju Aj@soo]

Jaysep je|JwwQz X wwg
Jaysepn 3207 wwigz X wuwg
jl0g X8H WWGE X wwg

¢ dals

‘syexoelq dejs ||e 4oy de)s siy) Jeaday ‘sjuawisnipe Jaje| Jo}
Mojle o} uajybi AjIny Jou oQ * Jeysem jey wwpe X 0L (L) Pue ‘Jaysem 00| oL (1) ‘Hoq xay
wwse x OLIA (1) Buisn ‘sejeid Jnu gL 8Yy 0 1930EIq dB)s Juoi Jebusssed (1) ay) J Ajesoo

‘Plem youid sy} uo ssjoy Jo Jied ay) usemjaq Ui 8oy 8y} Yim jnu
papeaiy} ay} dn aur “jeued Jooy ay) ul Buiuado aienbs abie| ay) ojui sajeid Jnu QLA (1) Hosu)

"8J0IyaA 8y} Jo apis Jybiy/uabuassed ay) JO Juol 8y} PIEMO) UOHE||eISul L.

9je|d JNN wwo}

J3yseM Je|4 wwpg X wwl
J3ysep }207 wwgl

Jjog X8H WwWGE X wwp}

'€ d3ls

:Z'¢ de)s moj|o} [aued Jooyy ul ajoy papealy) A10Jo.} YjIM SB|DIYaA
:1°¢ de)s mojjoy uoneso| Bujunow uado ym sajdIYaA
"Joued Jooy ay) Ul 8joy papealy} e Jo [aued ooy uado Ue Sey SpIYsA 8y} )i suILLISS(

JOVIRIMYE:




B/ARRICZADE:

STEP 1

A
|

,
|
| DRIVER SIDE H PASSENGER SIDE H
|
|

STEP BRACKETS STEP BRACKETS

Please identify each mounting bracket using the engraved location identifier. Notice: Mounting
Brackets look very similar but are unique.

DF: Driver Front PF: Passenger Front
DC: Driver Center PC: Passenger Center
DR: Drier Rear PR: Passenger Rear

PASSENGER SIDE RUNNING BOARDS

-

DRIVER SIDE RUNNING BOARDS

STEP 2

Identify each running board by identifier on the front. Notice: “D” for Driver/Left Side: “P” for
Passenger/Right Side




G20¢/L2/€0:payps
8E6LYelr # NMS

(
INN 007 8N (
s1aysep %007 Il (
syjog xeH wwgz X gIA (
(

(

)

)

)

sajeld INN 0L (9)

s1aysep %007 0L I (9)

Slaysep Jejq wwig X qO wwye X 0LIN (9)

sjjog xaH wwse X 0L N (9)

[¥d ‘0a ‘4d] s1exoeig deis HY (€)

184ojey [¥a ‘0a ‘4al sievoeig deis H1 (€)
SOYOUBINN/SION00S pieog Buuuny Hy (1)
Wi/ | Wwg ‘wwig L ‘wwQl pieog Buiuuny H7 (1)

a3AINDIY ST00L SIN3LINOD

SNOILONHLSNI NOLLYTIVLSNI

(00Aa ¥ Mr Y31ONVEM 8102-2002)

SAJVvO4d ONINNNY dH ¥O1

VAN

B e ———————




